ADDENDUM #1
FOR
RFP - Electrical Engineering Services —

Annex Power System Study and Arc Flash Assessment
(5/2/2023)

Clarifications:

Please see the additional project drawings attached showing the Distributed Antenna System that was added to
the Annex. (3 pages)

Attachments:
1) Attendance from the Virtual Pre-RFP meeting (1 page)
2) PCC Distributed Antenna System drawings (3 pages)



Attendance for Pre-RFP meeting DATE: 5/2/2023
RFP: Electrical Engineering Services — Annex Power System Study and Arc Flash Assessment
NAME COMPANY PHONE E MAIL

Stephen Shepper

PA Convention Center

215-418-4742

sshepper@paconvention.com

Lisa Dobbertin

PA Convention Center

215-418-4769

Idobbertin@paconvention.com

Dominique Bonds

PA Convention Center

215-418-2105

dbonds@paconvention.com

Jessica Thornton

Wick Fisher White

267.768.3605

jessica.thornton@wfweng.com

Dave Gilbert

DIMITRI J. VERVERELLI, INC.

215-496-0000

dgilbert@djvinc.com

John Barton

DIMITRI J. VERVERELLI, INC.

215-496-0000

jbarton@djvinc.com

Haresh Umaretiya

Astute Engineering LLC

Ramesh Mehta

Astute Engineering LLC

Joe Maida Maida Engineering, Inc. 2153536110 jmaida@maidaeng.com
Dustin Barrall RMF Engineering

Kyra Coley RMF Engineering

Bob Smith RMF Engineering

John Mayan RMF Engineering

Tracy Anadale

RMF Engineering

Jenney Walton

Keystone Engineering Group, Inc.

Kerstin Hezek

Keystone Engineering Group, Inc.

Alan Hadaway

RMS Energy Co., LLC

Nathan Schmittou

RMS Energy Co., LLC

Edwin John

Burns Engineering, Inc.
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